MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 22-120

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR CONTRACT NO. 22-119P
WITH SOCIUS AMICA LLC, TO EXTEND THE FINAL COMPLETION DATE TO
DECEMBER 31, 2022, FOR THE COORDINATED HUMAN SERVICES TRANSPORTATION
PLAN UPDATE.

AGENDA OF: September 27, 2022
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Pprovd. (hdo tto  Cove$rs®~

Indle . G575 (B

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly for consideration.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: \}\Ajér—**

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
)

Originator - K. Sollien }~ _
Planning and Land Use L
Director

Purchasing Officer ?

Finance Director (?!i
Borough Attorney /@Ei;;
Borough Clerk CM q} 1‘!”39- /@

.

ATTACHMENT (S): Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On May 10, 2022, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough
entered into Contract No. 22-119P with Socius Amica, LLC for the
Coordinated Human Services Transportation Plan Update in the amount
of $79,878 with a completion date of October 31, 2022.

A contract extension 1s requested and required to allow the
contractor ample time to complete the remaining work needed for this
project. Staff is requesting administrative authority to extend the
contract completion date to December 31, 2022. All other terms of
the agreement remain unchanged.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend
contract no. 22-119P with Socius Amica, LLC to December 31, 2022.

Page 1 of 1 AM No. 22-120




